
Third Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement –

Metropolitan Group, Inc.

City Council Meeting
May 21, 2019

William Rose
Supervising Planner

Planning and Economic Development

1



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the Planning and 
Economic Development Department that the 
Council, by Resolution: 
1) Waive the competitive selection procedures in 

Council Policy 600-01 in the best interests of the 
City; and 

2) Approve the 3rd Amendment to the PSA with 
Metropolitan Group, Inc. for agency staff contract 
services, extending the time of performance to 
March 31, 2020 and increasing compensation by 
$100,000 for a total amount not to exceed 
$700,000. 2



QUESTIONS? 

3


	Third Amendment to Professional Services Agreement – Metropolitan Group, Inc.
	RECOMMENDATION
	�QUESTIONS? 

